

### Viking Replacement Parts List (IPG V25)

(Use in Conjunction with Viking Replacement Parts Book)

Item #	Description	List Price	Item #	Description	List Price
01228A	GASKET, COVER, 6" ALARM	\$61.65	02194A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 4" ALARM	\$98.09
01232A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 6" ALARM	\$98.09	02198A	GASKET, COVER, 4" ALARM	\$56.39
01236A	CLAPPER, AUX VLV, ALARM	\$56.70	02200A	SCW,HHC 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 LG,STL	\$4.71
01237A	SLEEVE, AUX VLV, ALARM	\$40.18	02229A	SCREEN ASSY, DEHYDRATOR	\$251.99
01238A	BALL, NYLON	\$9.82	02233A	BOWL, DEHYDRATOR	\$643.77
01239A	SPRING, AUX VLV, ALARM	\$14.08	02238A	GASKET, COVER, VALVE	\$46.62
01240A	CAP, AUX VLV, ALARM	\$53.00	02245A	GASKET, COVER, 6" CHECK	\$41.69
01244A	O-RING, ALARM VALVE	\$5.74	02252A	GASKET, COVER, 8" CHECK	\$61.32
01260A	CAP, OPERATION INDICATOR	\$11.15	02257A	FILTER, MAINT DEVICE	\$5.07
01274A	SCW,SOC SET 3/8-16 X 3/8 LG,BR	\$14.08	02271B	CAP, FILTER, MAINT DEVICE	\$76.04
01307A	RETAINER, ORIFICE PLATE	\$1.72	02273A	SCREW, ADJUSTMENT	\$53.36
01308A	SCREEN, REST., DELUGE PANEL	\$27.78	02275A	NUT, LOCK	\$16.26
01440A	SCW,SOC SET 3/8-24X5/8 SST NYL	\$18.35	02276A	RETAINER, SPRING, MAINT DEVICE	\$15.35
01451A	SPRING, RETURN	\$19.06	02298A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 8" ALARM	\$128.77
01457A	SCREEN, DIAPHRAGM	\$6.70	02302C	GASKET, COVER, 8" ALARM	\$106.65
01458A	PLATE, CLAMP, DIAPHRAGM	\$1.98	02348A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 4" DRY	\$159.44
01468A	SEAT, CLAPPER	\$13.78	02376B	CLAPPER ASSY, 4	\$1,603.25
01517A	SCW,HHC 3/8-16 X 3/4 LG,ZN	\$9.21	02377B	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM, 4	\$242.20
01557A	VALVE, BALL, EMERGENCY RELEAS	\$139.82	02378B	RING, CLAMP, 4	\$283.24
01603A	DIAPHRAGM (TO SHOP FLOOR)	\$4.84	02378BN	RING, CLAMP, 4", TEFLON COATED	\$265.65
01604A	RING, SEAL, DIAPHRAGM	\$0.95	02379C	CLAPPER, 4" REPL	\$1,011.63
01616A	SPRING, DRIP CHECK	\$4.39	02382B	RUBBER, SEAT, 4	\$383.21
01715A	WRENCH, VALVE CORE, THERMO R	\$101.17	02383A	SCW,HHC 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG,SST	\$12.27
01718A	CORE,MILTON VALVE,C-RELEASE	\$23.29	02445A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 8" DRY	\$214.58
01728A	PLATE, NAME, HEAD CABINET	\$6.87	02454A	SCW,HHC 3/8-16 X 5/8 LG,SST	\$8.09
01729A	LABEL, CAUTION, HEAD CABINET	\$4.27	02491B	CLPR ASSY,3" FL CNTRL	\$1,324.28
01734A	O-RING, CLAMP PLATE, 4" DRY	\$19.61	02492C	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM, 3	\$213.48
01735A	O-RING, CLAMP PLATE, 6" DRY	\$24.83	02493B	RING, CLAMP, 3" CV	\$236.03
01736A	O-RING, CLAMP PLATE, 8" DRY	\$33.68	02493BN	RING, CLAMP, 3", TEFLON COATED	\$281.40
01755A	NUT, HEX	\$4.31	02494A	SCW,RHP #10-24 X 1/2 LG,C-SST	\$9.21
01761A	SCW,HHC 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG,SST	\$6.09	02495C	CLAPPER, 3" REPL	\$793.79
01764A	GLAND, RUBBER, ACCELERATOR	\$23.29	02496A	SCW,RHP #10-24 X 3/8 LG,SST	\$9.21
01791A	SPRING, ADJUSTMENT	\$11.95	02497B	RUBBER, SEAT, 3	\$383.21
01792A	DIAPHRAGM ASSY	\$62.84	02509A	SPRING, BALL CK, MAINT DEVICE	\$10.45
01801A	PLATE, RETAINER, MAINT DEVICE	\$1.60	02524A	GASKET, COVER, 2.5 ALARM	\$19.34
01802A	O-RING SEAT, MAINT DEVICE	\$0.72	02547C	IMPELLER, WATER MOTOR, WHITE	\$53.93
01803A	BALL, MAINT DEVICE	\$10.45	02548A	SCW,RHM #10-24 X 3/8 LG, ZN	\$3.69
01841A	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC	\$3.03	02550B	GASKET, COVER, WATER MOTOR	\$9.21
01905A	SPRING, 2" FLOW CONTROL	\$231.76	02556B	SHAFT, STRIKER ARM, WATER MTR	\$11.03
01920A	SPRING, 6" FLOW CONTROL	\$542.62	02558B	ARM ASSY, STRIKER, WATER MOTC	\$61.32
01922A	SCW,HHC 5/8-11 X 1-1/4 LG,ZN	\$8.00	02629A	SCREW, SPK, BRASS	\$0.32
01923A	SCW,HHC 3/4-10 X 1-1/2 LG,STL	\$8.37	02683A	SCW,THS 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG,SST	\$9.21
01925S	PLUG, PIPE, 1/2 IN. STEEL	\$5.23	02754A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 2.5 ALARM	\$98.09
01974C	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM, 6	\$266.70	02757B	GASKET, COVER, 2.5 ALARM	\$50.28
01975C	CLAPPER, 6" FL CNTRL REPL	\$1,712.98	02766A	WASHER, SUPPORT, WATER MOTO	\$4.59
01976B	RING, CLAMP, 6", REPLACEMENT	\$314.29	02844A	RING, CLAMP, DEHYDRATOR	\$212.14
01977A	SCW,FHS 3/8-16 X 3/4 LG,SST	\$12.46	02845A	TUBE ASSY, REPL DEHYDRATOR	\$331.04
01991A	PIN, HINGE, DRY VALVE	\$42.90	02846A	NUT, TUBE, REPL DEHYDRATOR	\$26.04
01992C	PLATE, AIR, 6" DRY, REPL	\$1,535.07	02921A	KNOB, DRIP CHECK	\$6.79
01993B	SHAFT, CLAPPER ARM, DRY VALVE	\$49.71	03007A	KIT, FILTER, MAINT DEVICE	\$38.31
01994B	RUBBER, AIR PLATE, 6" DRY	\$266.70	03226C	HEAD ASSY, GLASS STRUT	\$57.54
01995B	RING, CLAMP, 6" DRY	\$276.82	03270A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 4" ALARM	\$242.20
02002A	SPRING, RH, DRY VALVE	\$34.63	03271A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 6" ALARM	\$242.20
02003A	SPRING, LH, DRY VALVE	\$34.63	03272A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 8" ALARM	\$242.20
02006B	GASKET, COVER, 6" DRY	\$76.04	03273A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 2.5" ALARM	\$242.20
02008A	PIN, COTTER, 1/8 DIA X 1" BR	\$4.31	03281A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 6" DRY	\$214.58
02012B	DIAPH ASSY, DIAPHRAGM BYPASS	\$122.93	03287A	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM,6	\$214.58
02039B	GAUGE, AUX VLV	\$101.17	03295A	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 4	\$159.44
02079A	SCW,HHC 5/8-11 X 2 LG,STL	\$8.00	03330A	SCW,HWH 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG,ZN	\$6.79
02083A	O-RING, 4" CHECK	\$73.57	03429A	GUARD, BOWL, DEHYDRATOR	\$234.50
02101A	SCW,HHC 3/4-10 X 2-1/4 LG,STL	\$11.03	03756B	RUBBER, AIR PLATE, 3"4" DRY	\$214.58
02105A	O-RING, 6" CHECK	\$73.57	03757B	CLAMP RING,3",4" DRY VLV	\$259.92
02129A	O-RING, 8" CHECK	\$73.57	03774A	BALL, DRIP CHECK	\$21.20
02146A	O-RING, 10" DETECTOR CHECK	\$104.20	03914A	SCREW, VENT	\$21.76
02169A	SCW,HHC 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 LG,STL	\$10.84	03915A	WASHER, VENT SCREW	\$8.00
02176B	RUBBER, SEAT, 6	\$548.74			

**Viking Replacement Parts List (IPG V25)**  
 (Use in Conjunction with Viking Replacement Parts Book)

<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>	<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
02181A	SEAL, FILTER, MAINT DEVICE	\$2.96	05499B	CLAPPER ASSY, 2.5" SWING CHECK	\$304.99
04137A	SPRING, PORV	\$19.06	04016A	CONNECTOR, MALE, TUBE	\$27.62
04187B	GASKET, COVER, DRY VALVE 4-6"	\$92.57	05606C	SUPPORT ASSY GONG WTR MTR F1	\$198.92
04188B	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 3" 4" DRY	\$214.58	05703B	CLPR ASSY,6"FL CNTRL	\$3,856.38
04211A	PLATE, CLAMP, 1.5" VALVE	\$28.49	05704B	RING, CLAMP, 6" VALVE	\$352.56
04212B	DIAPHRAGM, UPPER, 1.5" VALVE	\$122.64	05704BN	RING, CLAMP, 6", TEFLON COAT	\$349.47
04221B	CLPR ASSY,2" FL CNTRL	\$542.62	05707A	SCW,HHC 5/8-11 X 1-3/4 LG,STL	\$6.79
04222B	CLAPPER, 2" REPL	\$236.03	05724B	GASKET, COVER, 4" DETECTOR	\$55.16
04223B	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM, 2	\$177.78	05768A	LABEL, GONG, WATER MOTOR	\$5.23
04224B	RING, CLAMP, 2	\$91.38	05796BW/B	CVR ASSY, 4" VALVE, E-COAT	\$185.99
04224BN	RING, CLAMP, 2", TEFLON COATED	\$150.80	05821C	GONG, WATER MOTOR	\$132.44
04225B	RUBBER, SEAT, 2	\$282.03	05838A	SPRING, 3" FLOW CONTROL	\$238.78
04297B	PLATE, CLAMP, 6" DRY	\$132.44	05842A	SPRING, 4" FLOW CONTROL	\$266.07
04388A	GASKET, COVER, 4" ALARM	\$46.62	05855A	SCW,HHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/8 LG,STL	\$2.45
04505A	SCW,RHP #10-24 X 5/8 LG,C-SST	\$3.69	05939B	SPRING, 4	\$14.99
04547B	PISTON, 1.5" VALVE	\$66.52	05940B	SPRING, TORSION, 6	\$46.33
04619B	CLAPPER ASSY, 6" DRY	\$532.75	05952B	SPRING, TORSION, 8	\$46.33
04622C	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 6" DRY	\$404.64	05998B	GASKET, COVER, 6" VALVE	\$113.11
04625B	DETECTOR, FC, 140F	\$1,180.18	06016BW/B	CVR ASSY, 8" VALVE, E-COAT	\$367.37
04626B	DETECTOR, FC, 160F	\$1,180.18	06021B	SPRING, 3	\$61.96
04627B	DETECTOR, FC, 190F	\$1,180.18	06057A	KIT, ANTI-FLOOD, ACCELERATOR	\$66.52
04628B	DETECTOR, FC, 225F	\$1,180.18	06058A	KIT, CLAPPER DIAPHRAGM, ACCEL	\$219.48
04629A	BOX, DETECTOR, FC	\$377.03	06080C	GASKET, COVER, 8" VALVE	\$182.72
04631A	CONNECTOR, WIRE, DETECTOR, FC	\$3.09	06091A	KIT, REPAIR, ACCELERATOR,E-1	\$193.10
04649B	GASKET, COVER, 4	\$28.49	06138A	KIT, O-RING, DEHYDRATOR	\$40.18
04692A	PLATE, END, 1.5" VALVE	\$23.87	06177A	SPRING, CLAPPER	\$5.72
04735A	DIAPHRAGM, UPPER, DEVICE	\$99.31	06224A	SPRING, DEVICE	\$34.06
04736A	PISTON, DEVICE	\$49.71	06227A	PAD, SPRING, DEVICE	\$11.45
04739A	PAD, SPRING, DEVICE	\$1.13	06286A	KIT, RUBBER, 4" VALVE	\$110.33
04741A	SPRING, DEVICE	\$6.79	06343A	KIT, RUBBER, 2.5" VALVE	\$120.17
04838A	SCW,HHC 5/16-18 X 2 LG,STL	\$1.48	06358A	KIT, AUX VLV SEAT, 6" ALARM	\$194.05
04861A	DIAPHRAGM, LOWER, DEVICE	\$69.86	06359A	KIT, AUX VLV SEAT, 8" ALARM	\$194.05
04871B	CLAPPER ASSY, 3" & 4" DRY	\$442.12	06418A	VALVE ASSY, SCHRADER	\$26.97
04873A	PLATE, CLAMP, DRY VALVE	\$79.40	06425B	HOUSING, MAINT DEVICE	\$55.67
04874A	SCW,HHC #10-24 X 1/2 LG,SST	\$12.27	06440A	HANDLE GRIP, ALARM TEST	\$24.49
04900A	PIN, HINGE, 4" VALVE	\$33.41	06464B	SEAT, DEVICE	\$132.20
04927B	DIAPHRAGM, LOWER, 1.5" VALVE	\$165.53	06464BJ	SEAT,PNEM,ACTUATOR,NICKEL	\$158.82
04928A	CLAPPER,1.5"DEL FL CNTRL	\$104.84	06505C	LABEL, GONG, WATER MOTOR ALAI	\$50.28
04991A	PIN, HINGE, 6" VALVE	\$33.41	06506C	SUPPORT ASSY,GONG,WTR MTR G	\$276.81
04992B	GASKET, COVER, 6" VALVE	\$26.97	06508C	GONG, WATER MOTOR	\$469.01
04993A	SCW,HHC 1/2-13 X 7/8 LG,ZN	\$3.95	06576A	SEAT, S-O-C DEVICE	\$45.63
05053A	WATER MOTOR SCREW PACKAGE	\$15.88	06586A	KIT,SPRING & BALL,S-O-C DEVICE	\$61.65
05105S	PLUG, PIPE, 1/8 IN. BLK STL	\$3.27	06595A	SCREW ASSY, CLAPPER	\$8.00
05108A	SCW,RHP #8-32X1/4 LG, F-SST	\$2.66	06596A	SCREW ASSY, CLAPPER, 6" VALVE	\$8.00
05326B	RUBBER, 8" CHECK VALVE	\$77.24	06597A	SCREW ASSY, CLAPPER, 8" VALVE	\$8.00
05334A	PIN, HINGE, 8" VALVE	\$53.00	06675A	KIT,DIAPHRAGM REPAIR,1.5" DEL	\$472.09
05339C	GASKET, COVER, 8" VALVE	\$33.41	07046B	CLAPPER,2"DEL FL CNTRL	\$214.17
05342B	DIAPHRAGM,CLAPPER,ACCELERAT	\$68.13	07046BN	CLAPPER, 2", TEFLON COATED	\$210.83
05344A	SEAT, ACCELERATOR	\$23.87	07048A	SCREW, COVER, ANTI-FLOOD	\$2.45
05354B	GASKET, COVER, VALVE	\$9.82	07143	LENS, GREEN	\$84.00
05355A	PIN, HINGE, VALVE	\$19.93	07240	HOUSING ASSY, MAINT DEVICE	\$139.18
05360B	RUBBER, CLAPPER,2.5" CHECK VLV	\$110.33	07463	PAD, FL HD, 50 PACK	\$2.21
05361B	RETAINER,RUBBER,2.5" CHECK VLV	\$26.97	07576	BUSHING, CLAPPER, VALVE	\$3.00
05362CN/B	CLAPPER,2.5" TEF	\$62.24	07641	LATCH,DRY VALVE,REPLACEMENT	\$41.99
05363B	SCREW, CLAMP, S-O-C DEVICE	\$29.43	07649	RETAINER,DIAPHRAGM,3"&4",DRY	\$173.20
05365A	SCREEN, S-O-C DEVICE	\$22.34	07650	DIAPHRAGM,DRY VLV,3" & 4" F1	\$159.44
05369A	RING, RETAINING	\$12.27	07651	RUBBER,DRY VLV,3"&4",MOD F-1	\$150.24
05432A	JUNCTION BOX PKG	\$613.38	07654	ROD,HOOK & CLAPPER,DRY,MOD F-	\$45.63
05436C	COVER, DRY PIPE VALVE	\$231.76	07655	ROD,CLAPPER ARM,DRY VLV	\$56.39
05445A	RING, RETAINING	\$33.41	07659	RETAINER RUBBER,DRY VALVE	\$29.43
05472A	PIN, BASE, ACCELERATOR	\$3.38	07744	DIAPHRAGM,CLAPPER,ACCELERAT	\$74.18
05478A	SCW,HHC 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 LG,STL	\$3.38	07748	HOUSING,INSERT,ACCELERATOR	\$46.91
05479A	GASKET, COVER, ACCELERATOR	\$5.82	07848MB/W	VK800 PILOT WT 155 HP	\$49.04
05480B	DIAPHRAGM ASSY,CVR,ACCEL (KIT)	\$182.72	07863	MOTOR ASSY,WATER MOTOR,F-2	\$579.42
05486A	COVER, ANTI-FLOOD, ACCELERATC	\$17.49			

**Viking Replacement Parts List (IPG V25)**  
(Use in Conjunction with Viking Replacement Parts Book)

Item #	Description	List Price	Item #	Description	List Price
05603A	PLATE, WALL, WATER MOTOR ALAF	\$19.93	07867W/B	CVR,WATER MOTER ALARM,F-2,BLK	\$23.29
05604B	SHAFT, DRIVE, WATER MOTOR	\$33.41	07869	MOTOR ASSY,WATER MOTOR,VDS,	\$579.42
07870	COVER, WATER MOTOR ALARM, G-;	\$23.29	08563	CVR ASSY,4"CHECK,REPL	\$160.39
07870W/B	CVR,WATER MOTER ALARM,G-2,BLI	\$23.29	08565	CVR ASSY,8"CK,REPL	\$274.24
07915	FUSE,4AMP,PCP	\$29.73	08570N	CLAPPER,6"DEL FL CNTRL,TEF CTD	\$799.27
07916	WIRE PLUG ASSY,BATTERY,PCP	\$97.49	08682	REPAIR KIT,PRESSURE REGULATOI	\$1,072.94
07932	SCW,HHC 3/8-16 X 1/2 LG,SST	\$2.45	08735	KIT,SCREW,3" & 4" CLAPPER VLV	\$8.30
		\$0.00	08736	KIT,SCREW,6" VALVE CLAPPER	\$15.65
08056	SCREW ASSY,SOC SET,DRY,MOD F	\$18.72	08785	LABEL,SPEED CNTRL ASSY	\$2.66
08059	SCREW, RD.HD. 1/4-20 UNC	\$0.53	08786	LABEL,SPEED CNTRL ASSY	\$2.66
08060	LABEL,COVER,ACCELERATOR	\$5.58	08791	NEEDLE VALVE PKG,REPL	\$351.44
08062	SEAT, ANTI-FLOOD	\$68.66	08821	CVR-CLPR ASY,3"EZR,REPL	\$259.11
08070	RUBBER,CLAPPER 3	\$79.70	08822	CVR-CLPR ASY. 4", REPL	\$334.58
08071	RETAINER,RUBBER 3	\$28.23	08844N	CLAPPER,4"DEL FL CNTRL,TEF CTD	\$597.53
08072	RUBBER,VALVE,4	\$91.97	08846N	CLAPPER,3"VLV,TEFLON CTD	\$390.45
08073	RUBBER,VALVE,6	\$107.32	08882	SCW,VLV,MONEL,HH,3/8-16UNCX1/2	\$10.26
08074	RETAINER,RUBBER,6	\$43.58	08908	CVR ASSY,3",PN-10,ALARM,REPL	\$131.22
08075	RUBBER,CLAPPER 8	\$119.56	08909	CVR ASSY,4",PN-10,ALARM,REPL	\$122.03
08076	RETAINER,RUBBER 8	\$111.03			\$0.00
08081	SCREW, COVER, 3"	\$3.11	08911	CVR ASSY,8",PN-10,ALARM,REPL	\$261.08
08083	SCREW, COVER, 4"	\$3.79	09198	SERVICE KIT,SPRING,10-50 PSI	\$80.92
08085	SCREW, COVER, 6"	\$9.86	09199	SERVICE KIT,SPRING,30-125 PSI	\$80.92
08091	SCW,3/8-16 X 1-1/8 LG SST	\$2.55	09200	SERVICE KIT,SPRING,50-150 PSI	\$103.29
08096	KIT, SCHRADER CORE, REPL	\$116.89	09320	SPRING,1.5"FLOW CONTROL	\$11.83
08108	SCW,HHC 5/16-18 X 2 1/4LG,SST	\$3.36	09382	CVR ASSY,THERMO REL,C-2,REPL	\$42.90
08127	KIT, SPRING, SCHRADER VALVE	\$4.90	09383	CVR ASSY,THERMO REL,C-1,REPL	\$43.82
08129	DIAPHRAGM ASSY, UPPER, REPL	\$147.13	09397	CVR-CLPR ASSY,4"ALARM,J2	\$357.50
08138N/B	CLAPPER,3" TEF	\$89.93	09398	CLAPPER ASSY,4"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$183.32
08139N/B	CLAPPER,4",TEF	\$101.39	09399	RUBBER,CLAPPER,4" VALVE	\$60.70
08142	SCREW, VENT	\$59.12	09418	CVR-CLPR ASSY,6",J2	\$432.98
08143	WASHER, SEALING	\$1.42	09419	RETAINER, RUBBER, 6" VALVE,J-2	\$55.06
08144	NUT	\$1.26	09420	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 6" VALVE,J-2	\$75.86
08155N/B	CLAPPER WELDMENT,6" TEF	\$124.98	09421	CLAPPER ASSY,6"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$268.55
08156N/B	CLAPPER WELDMENT,8" TEF	\$178.63	09547	CVR-CLPR ASY,3",J2	\$377.18
08158	WASHER, SEALING	\$1.04	09548	RUBBER,CLAPPER,3" VALVE	\$60.70
08159	NUT	\$0.79	09556	CVR-CLPR ASY,8" ALARM,J2	\$803.60
08211	CLPR ASY 3"FL CNTRL CTD REPL	\$1,235.38	09558	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 8" VALVE	\$118.03
08212	CLPR ASSY 4"CNTRL CTD REPL	\$1,486.76			\$0.00
08213	CLPR ASSY 6" CNTRL CTD REPL	\$2,069.19	09865	DIAPHRAGM, LOWER, 1.5" VALVE	\$122.64
08214	SCW,VLV,MONEL#10-24UNCX1/2LG	\$9.95	09912	KIT,RUBBER,3"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$86.60
08215	SCW,VLV,MONEL#10-24UNCX3/8LG	\$11.39	09913	KIT,RUBBER,4"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$94.57
08217	SCW,VLV,MONEL,5/16-18UNCX1/2LG	\$7.81	09914	KIT,RUBBER,6"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$133.37
08218	SCW,VLV,MONEL 3/8-16UNCX5/8LG	\$12.38	09915	KIT,RUBBER,8"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$285.45
08313	VALVE,NEEDLE,1/2",MACHINED	\$346.43	09916	CLAPPER ASSY,3"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$179.64
08318	GREASE,WHT LITHIUM,L0067-076	POA	09917	CLAPPER ASSY,8"ALARM,J2,REPL	\$469.01
08324	CLAPPER ASSY,3"&4"DRY,REPL	\$217.51	09951	KIT,DIAPHRAGM REPAIR,1.5"VLV	\$492.31
08389	MOTHER BOARD, 110V, PCP-Par 3	POA	10033	PAINT,RED,TOUCH-UP	\$78.57
08390	MOTHER BOARD, 220V, PCP Par-3	POA	10308	SCREW,6" VALVE CLAPPER	\$13.71
08411	WASHER, SST, 1.5" VLV	\$1.09	10309	SCREW KIT,6" VALVE CLAPPER	\$32.21
08412	WASHER, SST, 2" VLV	\$0.89	10510	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM,8"CNTRL/DEL	\$293.57
08413	WASHER, SST, 3" & 4" VLV	\$1.25	10512	RUBBER,SEAT,8" CNTRL/DEL	\$1,119.10
08414	WASHER, SST, 6" VLV	\$0.97	10514	RING, CLAMP, 8"	\$392.30
08449	PIN, LATCH, DRY VLV	\$10.75	10514N	RING, CLAMP, 8", TEFLON COATED	\$473.88
08477	DIAPHRAGM,6"DRY,MOD F-1	\$190.08	10516	SEAT,8" INLINE CNTRL	\$977.83
08478	RETAINER,DIAPHRAGM,6"DRY,F-1	\$179.01	10516JT	SEAT,8" INLINE CNTRL,NCKL/TIN	\$1,999.99
08487	RUBBER,CLAPPER,6"DRY,MOD F-1	\$177.78	10518N/B	CLAPPER,8"INLINE FL CNTRL,TEF	\$2,649.41
08490	CLAPPER ASSY,6"DRY,F1,REPL	\$231.25	10524	PLATE,DATA,DELUGE VALVE,F1	\$7.42
08518	CLAPPER ASSY,3",REPLACE	\$179.64	10525	SCW,SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG,SST	\$1.95
08519	CLAPPER ASSY,4",REPL	\$183.32	10526	O-RING, 11 3/4" DIA	\$52.02
08520	CLAPPER ASSY,6" REPL	\$223.48	10527	SPRING, 8" FLOW CONTROL	\$397.09
08521	CLAPPER ASSY,8" REPL	\$469.01	10686	SCREW,8" VALVE CLAPPER	\$13.71
08522	KIT RUBBER,3",REPL	\$125.08	10742	O-RING,DRIP CHECK VLV	\$0.38
08523	KIT,RUBBER,4",REPL	\$144.69			
08524	KIT,RUBBER,6",REPL	\$147.44			
08525	KIT,RUBBER,8",REPL	\$173.83			
08554	CLAPPER ASSY,3"CHECK,REPL	\$335.67			

**Viking Replacement Parts List (IPG V25)**  
 (Use in Conjunction with Viking Replacement Parts Book)

Item #	Description	List Price	Item #	Description	List Price
08555	CLAPPER ASSY,4"CHECK,REPL	\$263.01	12577	MAINT KIT,4"DET CK VLV,F	\$205.11
08556	CLAPPER ASSY,6"CHECK,REPL	\$331.12	12578	MAINT KIT,6"DET CK VLV,F	\$303.45
08562	CVR ASSY,3"CHECK,REPL	\$157.13	10949	SCW,HHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 LG,SST	\$1.83
10950	SCW,SHCS 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 LG,SST	\$6.68	12579	MAINT KIT,8"DET CK VLV,F	\$385.15
10951	WASHER, 3/8 SST	\$0.35	12580	RUBBER REPL KIT,3"DRY PIPE,C2	\$289.73
11020	CLPR ASSY,8"FL CNTRL REPL	\$3,888.63	12581	RUBBER REPL KIT,4"DRY PIPE,C2	\$289.73
11021	SCW,SHCS 3/8-16 X 1/2 LG,SST	\$9.06	12582	RUBBER REPL KIT,6"DRY PIPE,C2	\$350.11
11022	SCW,SHCS 3/8-16 X 3/4 LG,SST	\$5.40	12583	RUBBER REPL KIT,8"DRY PIPE,C2	\$358.97
11024	PLATE,DATA,FL CNTRL VLV,J1	\$18.07	12584	MAINT KIT,6"DRY PIPE VLV,D1	\$599.06
11025	PLUG, PLASTIC, 1/2"	\$0.38	12585	RUBBER REPL KIT,3"DRY VLV,E	\$429.31
11115	SCW,SHCS 1/4-20X3/4 LG,MONEL	\$14.94	12586	MAINT KIT,4"DRY PIPE VLV,E	\$565.78
11116	SCW,SHCS 3/8-16X1/2 LG,MONEL	\$70.04	12587	RUBBER REPL KIT,6" DRY VLV,E	\$619.34
11117	SCW,SHCS 3/8-16X3/4 LG,MONEL	\$32.78	12588	MAINT KIT,3"DRY PIPE VLV,F1	\$501.44
11120	CLPR ASSY,8" FL CNTRL CTD	\$3,782.58	12589	RUBBER REPL KIT,4"DRY PIPE,F1	\$364.94
11203	VALVE,NEEDLE,1/2"SST,MACHINED	\$892.08	12590	RUBBER REPL KIT,6"DRY,F1	\$392.51
11464	TRIM,4" PILOT OP PRESS VLV BR	\$5,027.17	12608	MAINT KIT,PLT PRES REG,C1,C2	\$1,072.94
11466	TRIM,6" PILOT OP PRESS VLV BR	\$5,067.14	12609	MAINT KIT,PNUEMATIC ACT,H1	\$229.28
11502	PRES.SWITCH AIR COMP. REPL	\$1,042.76	12610	MAINT KIT,PNUEMATIC ACT,R1	\$334.75
11504	FILTER, MTR AIR COMPRESS REPL	\$113.79	12611	MAINT KIT,PORV	\$318.75
11521	SEAT,4" INLINE CNTRL	\$317.71	12612	MAINT KIT,PRIME SOV,A1	\$229.28
11522	O-RING,SEAT,4",CONTROL VALVE	\$27.47	12613	MAINT KIT,PRIME SOV,A2	\$334.75
11532	SEAT,6" INLINE CNTRL	\$694.33	12615	MAINT KIT,THERMOSTATIC REL,C1	\$428.99
11533	O-RING,SEAT,6",CONTROL VALVE	\$47.79	12616	MAINT KIT,THERMOSTATIC REL,C2	\$438.40
11548	CK VLV,MTR AIR COMP REPL	\$404.20	12621	CLAPPER ASSY, 3"CNTRL VLV,REPL	\$1,181.39
11549	REL VLV,MTR AIR COMP.REPL	\$98.95	12622	CLPR ASSY,1.5 & 2"CNTRL,REPL	\$637.95
11560	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM, 4" CNTL VLV	\$132.69	12623	CLAPPER ASSY,3"CNTR VLV,REPL,C	\$1,466.68
11561	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM,6"CNTRL/DEL	\$153.81	12624	CLPR ASSY,1.5 & 2"CNTRL,REPL,C	\$783.98
11565	NEEDLE VALVE SST PKG,REPL	\$940.72	12664	MAINT KIT,2.5 & 3"DEL,F2,HALAR	\$842.43
11570	BOLT,EYE 5/8 - 11 UNC	\$64.25	12666	MAINT KIT,4"DELUGE VLV,F2,HALA	\$1,083.76
11638	MOTHERBOARD,110V,PAR-3C	POA	12668	MAINT KIT,6"DELUGE VLV,F2,HALA	\$1,345.76
11707	CLAPPER ASY,4"CNTRL F-1 REPL	\$1,199.73	12679	SCREW, RD.HD. 1/4-20 UNC, SST	\$1.26
11708	CLPR ASY,4"CNTRL F-2 CTD REPL	\$1,410.85	12680	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC, SST	\$1.04
11709	CLAPPER ASY,6"CNTRL F-1 REPL	\$1,609.07	12696	KIT, RFI PROTECTION	\$461.76
11718	CLPR ASY,6"CNTRL F-2 CTD REPL	\$1,930.90	12808	SCREW, SOC.HD 1/4-20 UNC,ZINC	\$1.64
11879	TRIM BOX ASSEMBLY	\$494.99	12937	FURNAS SW REPL KIT,COMP ASY E	\$1,448.86
11902	PLATE, MOUNTING,VRT RISER	\$1,052.10	13057	PRESSURE SWITCH	\$1,855.94
11904	CLAMP,WORM-DRIVE	\$207.22	13204	SCREW KIT,8" VALVE CLAPPER	\$31.02
11914	TACK, DATA PLATE, ZINC PLATED	\$3.71	13209	MAINT KIT,4"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$618.42
12010	SEAT,3" INLINE CNTRL	\$228.24	13210	MAINT KIT,6"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$733.07
12012	RUBBER, DIAPHRAGM, 3" CNTL VLV	\$64.58	13211	MAINT KIT,8"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$760.60
12013	O-RING,SEAT,3",CONTROL VALVE	\$15.63	13231	CABLE,PRESSURE SWITCH,CS-1,RE	\$132.56
12052	O-RING,1-1/2 & 2" CNTL VALVE	\$10.10	13310	VALVE,1/2" PRESSURE RELIEF	\$476.22
12055	RUBBER,DIAPHRAGM,1.5 & 2"CNTRL	\$81.45	13395	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,2"DEL/CNTRL	\$781.86
12470	SCW,SHC 10-24 X 1.25 ZINC	\$0.86	13396	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,1.5"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,070.43
12471	SCW,SHC 10-24 X 1.25 MONEL	\$22.60	13397	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,3"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,685.46
12499	MAINT KIT,ACCELERATOR,B-1	\$168.56	13398	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,3"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,487.25
12500	MAINT KIT,ACCEL REL LINE,B-1	\$149.50	13399	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,4"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,762.85
12503	MAINT KIT,ACCELERATOR,E-1	\$428.49	13481	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,4"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,753.56
12504	MAINT KIT,AIR MAINT DEVICE,D-2	\$282.62	13482	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,6"DEL/CNTRL	\$4,177.51
12505	MAINT KIT,2.5"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$579.46	13483	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,6"DEL/CNTRL	\$2,436.91
12506	MAINT KIT,4"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$620.49	13484	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,8"DEL/CNTRL	\$4,216.98
12507	MAINT KIT,6"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$745.38	13485	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,8"DEL/CNTRL	\$4,176.36
12508	MAINT KIT,8"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$776.88	13486	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,1.5"DEL/CNTRL	\$978.85
12509	MAINT KIT,2.5"RUBBER/AUX VLV	\$604.41	13488	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,3"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,509.51
12526	MAINT KIT,ANTI-FLOOD DEVICE,A1	\$130.04	13489	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,3"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,730.47
12527	MAINT KIT,DIAPHRAGM BYPASS,E1	\$142.32	13490	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,4"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,475.82
12528	MAINT KIT,ANTI-FLOOD DEVICE,B1	\$229.28	13491	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,4"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,691.93
12529	MAINT KIT,4"CHECK VLV,C2	\$208.32	13492	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,6"DEL/CNTRL	\$1,930.24
12530	MAINT KIT,6"CHECK VLV,C2	\$203.45	13493	KIT,CLAPPER ASY,6"DEL/CNTRL	\$2,313.78
12531	MAINT KIT,8"CHECK VLV,C2	\$223.03			
12565	MAINT KIT,6"DELUGE VLV,E1	\$1,377.42			
12572	MAINT KIT,8"DELUGE VLV,F2,HALA	\$2,831.43			
12573	MAINT KIT,4"DET CK VLV,E1,E2	\$263.59			
12574	MAINT KIT,6"DET CK VLV,E1,E2	\$383.65			
12575	MAINT KIT,8"DET CK VLV,E1,E2	\$517.22			
12576	MAINT KIT,10"DET CK VLV,E1,E2	\$517.22			

**Viking Replacement Parts List (IPG V25)**  
 (Use in Conjunction with Viking Replacement Parts Book)

Item #	Description	List Price	Item #	Description	List Price
13498	KIT,CLPR ASY,1.5 & 2"DEL/CNTR	\$906.19	17445	G6000 O-RING REPLACEMENT KIT	\$44.04
13499	KIT,CLPR ASY,1.5"DELUGE	\$958.60	F01256	NUT,5/8 - 11UNC,VFC-2&4	\$1.26
13508	KIT,RUBBER,VLV,4" M1	\$137.35	F02008	SPRING CLIP, TRENCH NOZZLE	\$14.97
13576	SCW,HHC 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 LG,STL	\$10.90	F09194	TUBING,STEEL REINFORCED PVC F	\$1.52
13592	SPRING, PORV	\$13.84	F09649	SCREW, SOC.HD, #10-24X1" ILBP	\$2.94
13593	DIAPHRAGM,PORV	\$38.79	F09665	CHECK VALVE, 2" ILBP	\$468.32
13595	SUPPORT, PORV	\$4.65	L17485	LABEL,APSAD BUTTERFLY VLV	\$0.45
13599	PUSH ROD ASSY, PORV, D1	\$70.54	R8401245A	SCREW, LOCK, ALARM VALVE	\$89.88
13713	O-RING,PARKER,2-117	\$5.63	R8402092A	SEAT ASSY, AUX, 6" ALARM VALVE	\$98.37
13729	KIT,FERRITE TRANSZ,DIODE BI-PO	\$35.46	R8402315B	CLAPPER ASSY, 6	\$2,731.37
13836	WASHER, #10 FLAT,SST	\$2.42	R8601319A	GASKET CAP, PIN HOLE, ACCEL	\$12.27
13857	PUSH ROD ASSY, PORV, D2	\$211.59	R8603041A	GASKET, FLANGE, ACCELERATOR	\$19.06
13867	SEAL,DRY BARREL,1-11/16"O.D.	POA	R8606133A	KIT, GASKET-DIAPH, ACCELERATOF	\$56.39
13886	SEAL,DRY BARREL,1-5/16"O.D.	POA	R9002074B	GASKET, COVER, 4	\$40.18
13887	SCW,#10 X 2 LG TYPE A TAP SST	\$27.27	R9002099B	GASKET, COVER, 6	\$114.05
13986	REPLACEMENT KIT, PORV, D1	\$62.16	R9002125B	GASKET, COVER, 10	\$145.92
13987	REPLACEMENT KIT, PORV, D2	\$132.94	R9002372A	GASKET, COVER, DRY VALVE	\$20.56
14021	KIT,CLAPPER ASY, 2" DEL/CNTRL	\$1,246.07	R9002429B	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 8	\$239.10
14024	KIT,MEMBER ASY,3 & 4"DRY,E1	\$2,936.31	R9002594B	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 10	\$239.10
14026	KIT,MEMBER ASY,6" DRY,D1	\$3,932.12	R9002700B	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 6	\$159.44
14027	KIT,MEMBER ASY,3 & 4"DRY,F1	\$1,979.87	R9002867B	RUBBER, CLAPPER, 4	\$159.44
14028	KIT,MEMBER ASY,6" DRY,F1	\$2,124.60	R9201471A	SPRING, DIAPHRAGM BYPASS	\$12.27
14035	KIT,MEMBER ASY,6" DRY,E1	\$3,932.66	R9507798	COVER ASSY,4"CHECK,REPL	\$112.61
14038	TUBING ASSY,BYPASS 4"EZR CK	\$203.74	R9608908	CVR ASSY,3",PN-10,ALARM,REPL	\$131.22
14039	TUBING ASSY,BYPASS 6"EZR CK	\$206.05	R9608909	CVR ASSY,4",PN-10,ALARM,REPL	\$122.03
14040	TUBING ASSY,BYPASS 8"EZR CK	\$210.83	R9608911	CVR ASSY,8",PN-10,ALARM,REPL	\$261.08
14711-2	REPL KIT,SEAT,1.5"& 2",F1 & J1	\$242.07			
14711-3	REPL KIT,SEAT,2.5"& 3",F1 & J1	\$366.54			
14711-4	REPL KIT,SEAT,4",F1 & J1	\$511.38			
14711-6	REPL KIT,SEAT,6",F1 & J1	\$876.40			
14711-8	REPL KIT,SEAT,8",F1 & J1	\$1,329.30			
14712-2	REPL KIT,SEAT,1.5"& 2",F2 & J2	\$597.39			
14712-3	REPL KIT,SEAT,2.5"& 3",F2 & J2	\$721.85			
14712-4	REPL KIT,SEAT,4",F2 & J2	\$1,291.80			
14712-6	REPL KIT,SEAT,6",F2 & J2	\$1,441.01			
14712-8	REPL KIT,SEAT,8",F2 & J2	\$2,481.80			
14830	KIT,CLAPPER ASSY,D-1,6"DRY	\$532.75			
14834	KIT, REPAIR, ACCELER,D-1/D-2	\$456.46			
14864	KIT RUBBER CLAPPER,3" SW CK	\$76.83			
14865	KIT RUBBER CLAPPER,4" SW CK	\$81.76			
14866	KIT RUBBER CLAPPER,6" SW CK	\$98.79			
14912	PRESSURE SWITCH,SUPERVISORY	\$1,967.29			
14913	PRESSURE SWITCH,AUTOMATIC PF	\$1,967.29			
14936	NPT-BSP CONVERT NPL 2X4 GALV	\$28.91			
14937	NPT-BSP CONVERT NPL11/2X4 GAL	\$26.17			
14938	NPT-BSP CONVERT NPL11/4X4 GAL	\$25.39			
14939	NPT-BSP CONVERT NPL 1X2 GALV	\$21.82			
14941	DIAPHRAGM,CHECK,ENCAPSULATE	\$178.53			
14948	DIAPHRAGM, LOWER, 4" COMBO	\$30.90			
15459	SEAT,DIFFERENTIAL,4"DRY COMBO	\$56.03			
15460	KIT,REPAIR,DIFFERENTIAL VLV	\$229.28			
15551	COUPLING, 4"COMBO VLV	\$14.83			
15584	SCW,SET 1/4-20 X 1/4 LG,SST	\$0.20			
15585	BALL, NYLON, 1/8	\$0.96			
15763	MAINT KIT,DIFFERENTIAL VLV,A1	\$229.28			
15932	DIAPHRAGM,2"CK,ENCAPSULATED	\$103.38			
15941	DIAPHRAGM,3"CK,ENCAPSULATED	\$141.20			
16063	PRIME CHAM ASY,G2000 REPLACEM	\$907.59			
16075	PRIME CHAM ASY,G3000 REPLACEM	\$1,245.63			
16280	PRIME CHAM ASY,G4000 REPLACEM	\$1,461.32			
16856	BRACKET ASSY, DEHYDRATOR	\$91.65			
16857	REPLACEMENT KIT,DEHYDRATOR	\$349.21			
16968	REPLACEMENT KIT, PORV, D3	\$62.16			
17081	PRIME CHAM ASY,G6000 REPLACEM	\$2,850.90			
17238	PRESSURE SWITCH,REPLACEMENT	\$1,042.76			
17443	G2000 O-RING REPLACEMENT KIT	\$44.04			
17444	G3000 O-RING REPLACEMENT KIT	\$44.04			